available for collection at the compulsory clarification meeting if tenderers booked their tender documents 

in advance, with proof of payment. Tenders should be booked before daTuesday, 10 March 2026 at 15:00. 

No tenderers will be allowed to attend the compulsory clarification meeting after 11:15. 

A non-refundable fee of R265 (Two Hundred and Sixty Five Rand), is payable for a set of documents. The fee must be 

deposited into the account of the Beaufort West Municipality at NEDBANK, Branch Code: 198 765, Account Number 

107 428 0318. The reference number for confirmation of payment is: SCM 35/2026 and Bid Documents will be made